
1474 

Tariff 
Item No. 

TIIB NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION UST Ne. 11.6-continued 

APPROVALS--continued 

Rates of Duty 
Goods i--~~-----i Part List 

No. 72 

Effective 

B.P. I MFN., Gm. Ji!r. No. From I To' 

----,----------------------------cc-----,---~----'-----~---'------
59.08.009 

62.05.098 

68.14.009 
70.20.269 

Section 
xv 

73.18.209 

73.20.001 

73.25.019 

73.25.001 

74.03.019 

74.08.002 

76.02.001 

76.02.011 

76.06.000 

76.07.000 

Fabric, predoped, peculiar to use on aircraft, conforming 
to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifica
tions, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, 
or affidavits of approval for aircraft 

Life "jackets" designed for wear around the neck (but not 
in the form of vests or sleeved garments) of types 
approved by the Minister (see also Tariff item 
60.01.049): 

Approved: 
RFD inflatable lifejacket . . . . . . 

Brake linings, peculiar to use on aircraft . . . . 
Fabric, peculiar to use on aircraft, conforming to New 

Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or 
accompanied by release notes, mspection notes, or 
affidavits of approval for aircraft 

Bolts; chain belting; clips and circlips; ferrules; hinges; 
hose clips or couplings; nuts; pins; plugs, blanking and 
drain; rivets; screws; springs; studs; terminals other 
than electric; thimbles; turnbuckles; washers: when 
declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, 
and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, 
or .affidavits of approval for aircraft 

Tubes, when declared by an importer for incorporation 
into aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspec
tion notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft 

Fittings, peculiar to use on aircraft, conforming to New 
Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or 
accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or 
affidavits of approval for aircraft 

Cables, control, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New 
Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or 
accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or 
affidavits of approval for aircraft 

Cables, control, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New 
Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or 
accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or 
affidavits of approval for aircraft 

Extrusions, bronze alloy, when declared by an importer 
for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by 
release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval 
for aircraft 

Fittings, brass, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New 
Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or 
accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or 
affidavits of approval for aircraft 

Bars and rods, aluminium alloy, when declared by an 
importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accom
panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits 
of approval for aircraft 

Extrusions, aluminium alloy, when declared by an im
porter for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied 
by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of 
approval for aircraft 

Tubes, aluminium, when declared by an importer for 
incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by release 
notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for 
aircraft 

Pipe fittings, aluminium, when declared by an importer 
for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by 
release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval 
for aircraft 

Free 

Fre.e 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

10% 

10% 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Fre.e 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

12!% 

12!% 

Free 

Free 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

l0.8 

10.8 

10.8 

126 I 

126 
126 
126 

126 

126 

126 

126 

126 

126 

126 

126 

126 

126 

126 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 

1/1/72 

1/1/72 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 

30/6/80 

30/6/80 
30/6/80 
30/6/80 

30/6/80 

30/6/80 

30/6/80 

30/6/80 

30/6/80 

30/6/80 

30/6/80 

30/6/80 

30/6/80 

30/6/80 

30/6/80 


