TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 126-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
59.08.009	Fabric, predoped, peculiar to use on aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	Free	10.8	126	1/7/73	30/6/80
62.05.098	Life "jackets" designed for wear around the neck (but not in the form of vests or sleeved garments) of types approved by the Minister (see also Tariff item 60.01.049): Approved:	Free	••	Free	10.8			
	RFD inflatable lifejacket					126	1/7/73	30/6/80
68.14.009 70.20.269	Brake linings, peculiar to use on aircraft Fabric, peculiar to use on aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free Free	••	Free Free	10.8	126 126	1/7/73 1/7/73	30/6/86 30/6/80
Section XV	Bolts; chain belting; clips and circlips; ferrules; hinges; hose clips or couplings; nuts; pins; plugs, blanking and drain; rivets; screws; springs; studs; terminals other than electric; thimbles; turnbuckles; washers: when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free		Free	10.8	126	1/7/73	30/6/80
73.18.209	Tubes, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	• •	Free	10.8	126	1/7/73	30/6/80
73.20.001	Fittings, peculiar to use on aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free		Free	10.8	126	1/7/73	30/6/80
73.25.019	Cables, control, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	Free	10.8	126	1/7/73	30/6/80
73.25.001	Cables, control, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	Free	10.8	126	1/7/73	30/6/80
74.03.019	Extrusions, bronze alloy, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	Free	10.8	126	1/7/73	30/6/80
74.08.002	Fittings, brass, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	Free	10.8	126	1/7/73	30/6/80
76.02.001	Bars and rods, aluminium alloy, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits	Free	10%	12 1 %	••	126	1/1/72	30/6/80
76.02.011	of approval for aircraft Extrusions, aluminium alloy, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	10%	12½%		126	1/1/72	30/6/80
76.06.000	Tubes, aluminium, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	• •	Free	10.8	126	1/7/73	30/6/80
76.07.000	Pipe fittings, aluminium, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	• •	Free	10.8	126	1/7/73	30/6/80